

CIN: L27100GJ1992PLC017196

Date: April, 13, 2024

To,

BSE Limited

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400 001

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: Submission of Compliance Certificate in pursuance of Regulation 7(3) of SEBI (Listing

Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

Ref: ADITYA FORGE LIMITED (Security Code: 522150; Security ID: ADTYFRG)

With reference to captioned subject, please find attached herewith the Compliance Certificate in pursuance of Regulation 7(3) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 certifying the compliance of requirement of Regulation 7(2) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 for the year ended on March 31, 2024.

Kindly take the same on your record and oblige us.

For, Aditya Forge Limited

Nitin Rasiklal Parekh Digitally signed by Nitin Rasiklal Parekh
DN: c=W, o=Personal, stite=4883,
LS-4.20~14553da56006734 dee8a5150a4b
e1e7f06f1ef53aa522b0130a48022ea6e55,
pottalCod=390021,1s-fugiara,
setialNumber=4sabc357daded03602f899
e1d9606666790 foe166060a3644d57825
534609, cn=Nitin Rasikial Parekh
Date: 20204.0415 17:15364 e10330

Nitin Rasiklal Parekh
Chairman and Managing Director
DIN:00219664

Place: Vadodara

Enclosed: A/a.

ADITYA FORGE LTD. 412 to 415, G.I.D.C., POR-Ramangamdi, Baroda. www.adityaforge.com

Works: 415, G.I.D.C, Ramangamdi, Por-391243 Dist. Vadodara. Gujarat, India

Tel: +91-265-2830729, 2830731 Email: aditya@adityaforge.com



CIN: L27100GJ1992PLC017196

ISIN: INE281H01013 Scrip Code:522150

Compliance Certificate

[Pursuant to Regulation 7(3) of SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015]

Reference: Aditya Forge Limited (the Company)

We, being the Company Secretary of the Company and the Authorized Representative of the Share Transfer Agent do hereby certify that the "Aditya Forge Limited", having its Registered Office at 415 GIDC, Ramangandi, Por N H 8, Vadodara, Gujarat, India has appointed "Adroit Corporate Services Private Limited" as its Share Transfer Agent (STA) having its Registered Office/Place of activities at 18-20 1st floor, plot No.639, Makhwana road, Marol, Andheri (East), Mumbai-400059 Maharashtra, India for effecting transfer of shares, etc. and is a SEBI Registered Category I Share Transfer Agent bearing Registration No. INR000002227.

Further "Adroit Corporate Services Private Limited" as a STA has properly conducted all the activities as prescribed under Regulation 7 (2) of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015 thereto in relation to share transfer facility of "Aditya Forge Limited" during the period from April 1, 2023 to March 31, 2024 on its behalf.

In our opinion and to the best of our knowledge and information and according to the documents furnished to us, we hereby certify that, the company has complied with the aforesaid regulation and has maintained all the records of the activities in relation to share transfer of "Aditya Forge Limited".

For, Aditya Forge Limited

Nitin Rasikla Control of the Control

Nitin Rasiklal Parekh Managing Director DIN 00219664 For, Adroit Corporate Services Private Limited

SANDEEP MAHADEO SHINDE Digitally signed by SANDEEP MAHADEO SHINDE Date: 2024.04.15 15:40:46 +05'30'

Authorised Signatory

Tel: +91-265-2830729, 2830731 Email: aditya@adityaforge.com